
EJCDC® C-111, Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contract. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.  Modified by SRA-TX 
Page 1 of 1 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Sabine River Authority of Texas 
LTD Office Parking Lot Improvement 

General Notice 

Sabine River Authority of Texas (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project: 

LTD Office Parking Lot Improvement 
Project Number:  SRA – RFB 25-0302 

Sealed bids for the construction of the Project will only be received virtually via CIVCAST USA until Tuesday, 
November 12th, 2024 at 2:00 PM local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read 
through a virtual meeting (see below for meeting information). Bidders may also attend the opening at the 
Lake Tawakoni SRA Division Office, 169 Rcr 1480, Point, TX 75472. 

Bids must be submitted and received no later than the opening date and time specified above.  Any Bid 
received later than the specified time will not be considered.   

A non-mandatory Pre-Bid Conference between the SRA, prospective bidders, suppliers, etc. will be held on 
October 30th, 2024 at 2:00 PM local time at the SRA Division Office, 169 Rcr 1480, Point, TX 75472 and through 
a virtual meeting (see below for meeting information) to make certain that the scope of work is fully 
understood.   

The Sabine River Authority reserves the right to adopt the most advantageous interpretation of the bids 
submitted in the case of ambiguity or lack of clearness in stating proposal prices, to reject any or all bids, and/or 
waive any formalities.   

Contract documents may be obtained by downloading (1) from www.sratx.org under doing business “bid 
opportunities” or (2) from CIVCAST USA Website.  Hard copies of plans will not be made available for purchase. 
Questions regarding contract documents may be sent via CIVCAST Website or emailed to 
purchasing@sratx.org. 
 
Dates: October 23rd, 2024 and October 30th, 2024 
 
Pre-Bid Meeting 
Pre-Bid Meeting will be help via Microsoft Teams on Wednesday, October 30th, 2024, at 2:00 PM. 
Microsoft Teams link: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_Yjc4MWZlYzAtNDkwOC00NmMzLWE1ZjMtYTA0YTBiZDJlNmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=
%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-
1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d 
Or call in (audio only): +1 984-204-1608,686068508# 
Meeting ID: 273 565 043 12 
Passcode: iv3b7q 
 
Bid Opening 
Bid Opening Meeting will be held via Microsoft Teams on Tuesday, November 12th, 2024, at 2:00 PM. 
Microsoft Teams link: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ODU4NDI1ZDQtYWU3My00ODQ3LWFiOGUtMjA3MWYyZGQxOGE0%40thread.v2/0?con
text=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-
a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d 
Or call in (audio only): +1 984-204-1608,795627665# 
Meeting ID: 220 797 434 305 
Passcode: 2GVKPC 

http://www.sratx.org/
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yjc4MWZlYzAtNDkwOC00NmMzLWE1ZjMtYTA0YTBiZDJlNmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yjc4MWZlYzAtNDkwOC00NmMzLWE1ZjMtYTA0YTBiZDJlNmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yjc4MWZlYzAtNDkwOC00NmMzLWE1ZjMtYTA0YTBiZDJlNmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yjc4MWZlYzAtNDkwOC00NmMzLWE1ZjMtYTA0YTBiZDJlNmYx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ODU4NDI1ZDQtYWU3My00ODQ3LWFiOGUtMjA3MWYyZGQxOGE0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ODU4NDI1ZDQtYWU3My00ODQ3LWFiOGUtMjA3MWYyZGQxOGE0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ODU4NDI1ZDQtYWU3My00ODQ3LWFiOGUtMjA3MWYyZGQxOGE0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ODU4NDI1ZDQtYWU3My00ODQ3LWFiOGUtMjA3MWYyZGQxOGE0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227e220d30-0b59-47e5-8a81-a4a9d9afbdc4%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2292cb627b-1764-431e-a2c5-f3bc9612a38a%22%7d

	NOTICE TO BIDDERS
	General Notice

